
MEDIATOR MENTORS 
FOR CIVIL ROSTER APPLICANTS  

(revised 1/17/2024) 
 

 
Simeon H. Baum, Esq.      (simeonhb@disputeresolve.com) 
Resolve Mediation Services, Inc.  
1211 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor  
New York, NY 10036-8704  
212-355-6527 
212-753-0396 (fax) 
 
 
 
Lee S. Befeler, Esq.       (lbefeler@sullivangraber.com) 
Sullivan & Graber  
60 Maple Avenue,  
P.O. Box 912 
Morristown, NJ 07963  
973-540-0877 
973-540-8019 (fax) 
 
 
 
Edward J. Bergman, Esq.      (ejb@gear3.net) 
Bergman & Barrett  
103 Carnegie Center Suite 210  
Princeton, NJ 08540  
609-921-1502 
609-683-0288 (fax) 
 
 
 
Maureen S. Binetti, Esq.      (mbinetti@wilentz.com) 
Wilentz, Goldman & Spitzer, PA  
90 Woodbridge Center Drive  
Suite 900, Box 10  
Woodbridge, NJ 07095-0958 
732-855-6034 
732-726-6698 (fax) 
 
 
Shaun I. Blick, Esq.       (sblick@blicklaw.com) 
Blick Law LLC  
220 Davidson Avenue, 
Suite 300 
Somerset, NJ 08873 
848-222-3500 
848-222-3550 (fax) 
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Jennifer L. Brandt, Esq.      (jlb.esq2@verizon.net) 
Attorney at Law  
476 South Avenue  
Cranford, NJ 07016  
908-272-9393 
908-272-9524 (fax) 
 
 
 
Dean L. Burrell      (DLBurrell1@gmail.com) 
45 S. Park Place #137 
Morristown, NJ 07960 
201-396-5922 
973-695-1914 (fax) 
 
 
 
Joseph H. Cerame, Esq.      (J.Cerame@verizon.net) 
45 Essex Street  
Hackensack, NJ 07601  
201-343-8811 
201-343-2929 (fax) 
 
 
 
Michelle M. Cresti, Esq.       (michelle@maccelaw.com) 
Macce & Cresti  
17 East Main Street  
Clinton, NJ 08809  
908-713-9008 
908-713-9009 (fax) 
 
 
 
Frank A. Danzi, Esq.       (jerseylawfirm@gmail.com) 
43 Lennox Avenue  
Rumson, NJ 07760  
732-904-1151 
732-444-5906 (fax) 
 
 
N.Janine Dickey, Esq.      (njdickey@civil-mediator.com) 
APM Professional Mediation Offices 
991 US Highway 22 W Suite 200 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 
908-295-7900 
732-356-0359 (fax) 
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Joel M. Ellis, Esq.       (jellis@nklaw.com) 
Kates, Nussman, Rapone, Ellis & Farhi, LLP  
190 Moore Street, Suite 306  
Hackensack, NJ 07601  
201-488-7211 
201-488-1210 (fax) 
 
 
 
Felicia T. Farber, Esq.      (ftfarber@optonline.net) 
15 Montauk Trail  
Wayne, NJ 07470  
973-868-2219 
973-616-7728 (fax) 
 
 
 
Michael A. Fusco, II, Esq.      (michaelfuscoii@verizon.net) 
644 West Avenue P.O. Box 1066 
Ocean City, NJ 08226  
609-398-6742 
609-398-8016 (fax) 
 
 
 
Todd M. Galante, Esq.      (TGalante@PiroZinnaLaw.com) 
Piro, Zinna, Cifelli, Paris & Genitempo  
360 Passaic Avenue  
Nutley, NJ 07110  
973-661-0710 
973-661-5157 (fax) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Alan I. Gould, Esq.       (aig@alangould.com) 
Law Offices 
3000 Pacific Avenue 
P.O. Box 333 
Wildwood, NJ 08260 
609-729-1212 
609-729-2111 (fax) 
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Carl Greenberg, Esq.       (cgreenberg@buddlarner.com) 
Budd Larner, PC 
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway  
Short Hills, NJ 07078 
973-315-4405 
973-379-7734 (fax) 
 
 
Steven Morey Greenberg, Esq.     (smg@greenberglanz.com) 
Greenberg & Lanz 
Two University Plaza 
Hackensack, NJ 07601  
201-487-7755 
201-487-0087 (fax) 
 
 
David B. Greenfield, Esq.      (cent4ever@gmail.com) 
14 Turret Drive 
Monroe, NJ 08831 
908-208-6628 
 
 
Charles A. Gruen, Esq.      (cgruen@gruenlaw.com) 
Law Offices 
381 Broadway, Suite 
300 Westwood, NJ 07675 
201-342-1212 
201-342-6474 (fax) 
 
 
John J. Harper, J.S.C, Ret.      (jharper@lauferknapp.com) 
Laufer, Knapp, Torzewski &Dalena, LLC  
23 Cattano Avenue 
Morristown, NJ 07960 
973-285-1444 
973-285-0271 (fax) 
 
 
 
I. Michael Heine, Esq.      (imheine@heinefirm.com) 
Heine Associates, P.A. 
1060 North Kings Highway 
Suite 220 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 
856-779-2525 
856-382-7420 (fax) 
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Burrell Ives Humphreys, J.A.D., Ret.       (bhumphreys@wcmolaw.com) 
Williams, Caliri, Miller & Otley   
1428 Route 23 
P.O. Box 995 
Wayne, NJ 07470 
973-694-0800 
973-694-0302 (fax) 
 
 
 
Roger B. Jacobs, Esq.        (rjacobslaw@cs.com) 
Jacobs Rosenberg, LLC 
Gateway Four, 3rd Floor 
Newark, NJ 07102 
973-621-8000 
973-622-5153 (fax) 
 
 
 
Susan M. Joseph, Esq.     (no e-mail) 
Lovas, Akselrad & Joseph 
431 Route 10 East 
Suite 2-A 
Randolph, NJ 07869 
973-927-8850 
973-927-8893 (fax) 
 
 
 
Barry A. Kozyra, Esq.      (bkozyra@gmail.com) 
Kozyra & Hartz, LLC 
354 Eisenhower Parkway 
Second Floor, Suite 2300 
Livingston, NJ 07039 
973-740-1550 
973-740-1515 (fax) 
 
 
 
 
Robert J. Lenrow, Esq.       (ceasefiremediation@juno.com) 
Cease Fire! Mediation Services, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1575 
Paramus, NJ 07653-1575 
201-986-1821 
201-261-5821 (fax) 
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Jonathan J. Lerner, Esq.     (jlerner@starrgern.com) 
Starr, Gern, Davison & Rubin 105 
Eisenhower Parkway, Suite 401 
Roseland, NJ 07068-1640 
973-403-9200 
973-364-1403 (fax) 
 
 
 
Jon I. Linden, MBA, APM        (jonlinden@icloud.com) 
508 Bloomfield Avenue C-2 
Caldwell, NJ 07006-5421 
908-635-1933 
862-210-8174 (fax) 
 
 
 
Louis F. Locascio, J.S.C., Ret.     (main@goldandalbanese.com) 
Gold, Albanese & Barletti, LLC  
211 Broad Street, Suite 207 
Red Bank, NJ 07701 
732-936-9901 
732-936-9904 (fax) 
 
 
 
Robert E. Margulies, Esq.      (rem@mwhlawfirm.com) 
Margulies Wind 
Harborside Plaza 
103 Second Street, Suite 1201  
Jersey City, NJ 07311 
201-333-0400 
201-333-1110 (fax) 
 
 
 
 
Edwin R. Matthews, Esq.      (lawyers@bournenoll.com) 
Bourne, Noll & Kenyon 
382 Springfield Avenue,  
P.O. Box 690  
Summit, NJ 07902-0690 
908-277-2200 
908-277-6808 (fax) 
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Cathe D. McAuliffe, Esq.       (cathemcaul@aol.com) 
210 River Road 
Hackensack, NJ 07601 
201-488-2030 
201-488-7029 (fax) 
 
 
Suzanne M. McSorley, Esq.      (smcs@stevenslee.com) 
Stevens & Lee 
Princeton Pike Corporate Center  
100 Lenox Drive, Suite 200 
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 
609-987-6663 
609-371-7927 (fax)  
 
 
Samuel R. Mechanic, Esq.      (srmechanic@gmail.com) 
135 Hazel Street Building #2, Apt. 5T  
Clifton, NJ 07011  
201-755-7200 
973-246-5847 (fax) 
 
 
Philip D. Neuer, Esq.       (pdn@neuerlaw.com) 
Law Offices  
1875 McCarter Highway  
Newark, NJ 07104-4211  
973-482-0840 
973-482-0087 (fax) 
 
 
Robert W. O'Hagan, Esq.       (no email) 
P.O.Box 786  
Oakhurst, NJ 07755 
732-492-7950 
732-695-3776 (fax) 
 
 
 
Richard M. Orr, Esq.       (orronthelaw@aol.com) 
601 Longwood Avenue  
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
856-773-0830 
856-661-1833 (fax) 
 
 
 
Lewis J. Pepperman, Esq.      (lpepperman@stark-stark.com) 
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Stark & Stark  
993 Lenox Drive  
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648-2389  
609-895-7260 
609-895-7395 (fax) 
 
 
 
F.Peter Phillips, Esq.       (peter.phillips@businessconflictmanagement.com) 
Business Conflict Management, LLC  
26 Park Street Suite 2014 
Montclair, NJ 07042 
973-509-9667 
973-509-3023 (fax) 
 
 
Scott B. Piekarsky, Esq.      (spiekarsky@aol.com) 
191 Godwin Avenue Suite 9  
Wyckoff, NJ 07481  
201-560-5000 
201-560-1440 (fax) 
 
 
Wayne J. Positan, Esq.       (WPositan@lumlaw.com) 
Lum, Drasco & Positan, LLC  
103 Eisenhower Parkway  
Roseland, NJ 07068  
973-228-6730 
973-403-9021 (fax) 
 
 
Jenny A. Puchta, CPA      (jpuchta@njmediationcenter.com) 
NJ Mediation Center, LLC  
14 Spyglass Hill Court  
Holmdel, NJ 07733  
732-706-9478 
732-706-9480 (fax) 
 
 
Mark R. Sander, Esq.       (Attorney@SanderLawFirm.com) 
Sander, Carson & Lane, PC 
Willow Ridge Executive Park  
750 Route 73 South, Suite 205  
Marlton, NJ 08053  
856-983-0200 
856-810-7767 (fax) 
 
 



Mediator Mentors of Civil Roster Applicants 
(revised 3/8/2022) 

Page 9 of 10 
 
Marvin L. Schuldiner Sanns LLC     (marvs@earthlink.net) 
P.O. Box 272 
Franklin Park, NJ 08823  
732-963-2299 
732-276-1977 (fax) 
 
 
Richard H. Steen, Esq.      (ricksteen@adrlawfirm.com) 
P.O. Box 2178 
Princeton, NJ 08543-2178 
609-895-0071 
609-895-1437 (fax) 
 
 
Donald D. Vanarelli, Esq.      (dvanarelli@dvanarelli.com) 
Law Office 
242 St. Paul Street 
Westfield, NJ 07090 
908-232-7400 
908-232-7214 (fax) 
 
 
 
Dwight Wassong, Esq.      (dwassong@aol.com) 
Arbitrator & Mediator 
44 Rutherford Place 
Kearny, NJ 07032 
201-997-8507 
201-997-6822 (fax) 
 
 
 
Arthur H. Weintraub      (art.weintraub@yahoo.com) 
47 Smithfield Drive 
Springfield, NJ 07081 
973-229-7717 
973-912-8950 (fax) 
 
 
 
Douglas J. Widman, Esq.      (dwidman@respondlaw.com) 
Davison, Eastman, Munoz, Paone,  
100 Willow Brook Road  
Freehold, NJ 07728 
732-462-7170 
732-810-1579 (fax) 
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Loretta H. Yin, Esq.       (princetonadr@gmail.com) 
Attorney at Law and Mediator, LLC 
20 Nassau Street Suite 118  
Princeton, NJ 08542  
609-963-7121 
 
 


